

OD 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/249/2019

PIYUSH BAID
VS
KAMALESH AGARWA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:16th August, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mrs. Manju Agarwal,Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Varun Kothari,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Berlia,Adv.
Ms. Mosarat Reyaz,Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Affidavit of document filed by the plaintiff be kept in the record.

Mrs. Agarwal, learned Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has offered inspection of documents. Those are not inspected by the learned Counsel for the defendant.

Let the matter appear in the list on 17th September, 2024 for framing of issues.

Discovery and inspection of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)