

OD-14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/249/2019

PIYUSH BAID
VS
KAMALESH AGARWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 6th December, 2024.

Appearance:

Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Berlia, Adv.
Ms. Urvasi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akash Dutta, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- The matter is adjourned to 16th December, 2024 for framing of issues. Discovery and inspection shall be completed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)