

OD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/249/2019

PIYUSH BAID
VS
KAMALESH AGARWAL

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 2nd January, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.*

*Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Berlia, Adv.
Ms. N. Rayaz, Adv.
...for the defendant.*

The Court:- The Learned Counsel for the defendant submitted that he got instruction from his client that the defendant has no document to disclose. Disclosure and inspection of documents is closed, therefore. Admission and denial of documents shall be made within the returnable date. No further time would be allowed.

Let the suit appear in the list on 15th January, 2025 for framing of issues.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)