

OD 41

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/249/2019
IA NO: GA/1/2026

PIYUSH BAID
VS
KAMALESH AGARWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:4th February, 2026

Appearance:
Ms. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Hallen, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Berlia, Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Jain, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- GA No. 1 of 2026 is filed praying for marking two documents which are marked as X/1 and X/2 for identification. These are copies of documents maintained in course of business by City Bank which is now merged with Axis Bank, Chowringhee Branch, Kolkata.

The Branch Manager, Axis Bank, Chowringhee Branch, Kolkata is directed to produce the original or authenticated copy of documents marked as X/1 and X/2. Copy of this document may be sent to the Branch Manager, Axis Bank, Chowringhee Branch for doing the needful.

The matter stands adjourned to 23rd February, 2026 for witness action.

GA No. 1 of 2026 will appear on that date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)